

HR0388 LRB098 12226 GRL 46342 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of
- 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Antonio
- 4 Stenson of Peoria, who passed away on May 21, 2013; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Antonio Stenson was born on April 18, 1987, in St.
- 6 Louis, Missouri; his parents were Marla (Stenson) and Marvin
- 7 Forniss; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Antonio Stenson was preceded in death by his
- 9 great-grandparents; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Antonio Stenson is survived by his parents; his
- 11 sisters, Ashley and Angel Stenson and Andrea Marbley; his
- 12 grandparents, Mary Frances Turner, Thomas Lee Cayson,
- 13 Celestine (Holland) Forniss, and Henrietta (Tommie) Marbley;
- 14 and his many aunts, uncles, nieces, nephew, cousins, and
- 15 friends; therefore, be it
- 16 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 17 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 18 we mourn, along with his family and friends, the passing of
- 19 Antonio Stenson; and be it further
- 20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

1 presented to the family of Antonio Stenson as an expression of

2 our sympathy.